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School Year PK
Increase 

(Decrease) K-5
Increase  

(Decrease) 6-8
Increase  

(Decrease) 9-12
Increase  

(Decrease)
PK-12 

Subtotal
Increase  

(Decrease) Centers
Increase  

(Decrease) Charters
Increase  

(Decrease)
District 
Total

Increase  
(Decrease)

2015/16 5,339 500 97,359 (601) 47,113 (714) 70,468 1,075 220,279 260 5,275 (55) 43,282 3,230 268,836 3,435
2016/17 5,731 392 97,264 (95) 47,147 34 70,404 (64) 220,546 267 5,194 (81) 45,365 2,083 271,105 2,269
2017/18 5,939 208 96,374 (890) 48,335 1,188 70,686 282 221,334 788 5,090 (104) 45,093 (272) 271,517 412
2018/19 6,158 219 94,864 (1,510) 48,804 469 70,358 (328) 220,184 (1,150) 4,447 (643) 45,919 826 270,550 (967)
2019/20 5,714 (444) 92,473 (2,391) 48,781 (23) 69,841 (517) 216,809 (3,375) 4,457 10 46,704 785 267,970 (2,580)
2020/21 5,061 (653) 86,141 (6,332) 47,309 (1,472) 69,893 52 208,404 (8,405) 4,103 (354) 48,208 1,504 260,715 (7,255)
2021/22 4,771 (290) 84,111 (2,030) 45,691 (1,618) 69,959 66 204,532 (3,872) 3,443 (660) 48,046 (162) 256,021 (4,694)
2022/23 5,353 582 83,280 (831) 43,655 (2,036) 68,708 (1,251) 200,996 (3,536) 3,725 282 49,663 1,617 254,384 (1,637)
2023/24 5,794 441 81,731 (1,549) 42,242 (1,413) 67,914 (794) 197,681 (3,315) 3,592 (133) 49,833 170 251,106 (3,278)
2024/25 5,554 (240) 80,319 (1,412) 40,527 (1,715) 67,583 (331)            193,983 (3,698) 3,851 259 49,667 (166) 247,501 (3,605)
Change

2015 to 2024 215 (17,040) (6,586) (2,885) (26,296) (1,424) 6,385 (21,335)
Data Source:  September 9, 2024 student enrollment from FOCUS Student Information System

Appendix A:  Enrollment by Level, 2015/16 to 2024/25
District Schools Charter Schools
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